
WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

AGRICULTURAL & FOOD SCIENCES       
UNDERGRADUATE
B.Sc. 59 42 101 3 2 5 62 44 106 49 47 96 5 1 6 54 48 102
B.Sc. (Agribusiness) 19 61 80 0 5 5 19 66 85 22 60 82 3 6 9 25 66 91
B.Sc. (Agroecology) 10 5 15 1 0 1 11 5 16 12 3 15 0 1 1 12 4 16
B.Sc. (Food Science) 39 22 61 7 1 8 46 23 69 38 21 59 3 1 4 41 22 63
Diploma 25 108 133 0 14 14 25 122 147 33 121 154 2 6 8 35 127 162 -9.3%
Int'l Educ. Agrologist Program (IEAP) 2 5 7 1 0 1 3 5 8 3 4 7 0 0 0 3 4 7
Special or Visiting            2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Boniface1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 156 244 400 12 22 34 168 266 434 157 256 413 13 15 28 170 271 441 -1.6%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Masters 61 40 101 4 4 8 65 44 109 72 50 122 4 4 8 76 54 130
Ph.D. 28 50 78 1 2 3 29 52 81 14 42 56 2 1 3 16 43 59
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 90 91 181 6 6 12 96 97 193 87 92 179 6 5 11 93 97 190 1.6%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 246 335 581 18 28 46 264 363 627 244 348 592 19 20 39 263 368 631 -0.6%

ARCHITECTURE
UNDERGRADUATE
B.E.D. 169 106 275 10 2 12 179 108 287 160 121 281 11 3 14 171 124 295
B.E.D. (Master's Prep. Program)2 3 6 9 0 1 1 3 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special or Visiting      1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
SUBTOTAL 173 112 285 10 3 13 183 115 298 161 122 283 11 3 14 172 125 297 0.3%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 8 4 12 0 0 0 8 4 12 14 6 20 1 0 1 15 6 21
Masters 114 74 188 7 0 7 121 74 195 109 75 184 2 1 3 111 76 187
Ph.D. 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4
SUBTOTAL 123 78 201 7 0 7 130 78 208 127 81 208 3 1 4 130 82 212 -1.9%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 296 190 486 17 3 20 313 193 506 288 203 491 14 4 18 302 207 509 -0.6%

STUDENT ENROLMENT REPORT
As at March 1st

TOTAL TOTAL
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

ART, SCHOOL OF
UNDERGRADUATE
B.F.A. 142 54 196 48 13 61 190 67 257 151 52 203 38 11 49 189 63 252
B.F.A. (Hons.) 44 11 55 16 2 18 60 13 73 46 11 57 8 5 13 54 16 70
B.F.A. Art History 5 2 7 1 2 3 6 4 10 7 1 8 0 1 1 7 2 9
B.F.A. Art History (Hons.) 3 2 5 1 0 1 4 2 6 7 2 9 2 0 2 9 2 11
Diploma 3 3 6 6 3 9 9 6 15 6 3 9 2 2 4 8 5 13
Special or Visiting       0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 197 72 269 73 20 93 270 92 362 217 69 286 50 19 69 267 88 355 2.0%

GRADUATE
Masters2 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 201 72 273 73 20 93 274 92 366 217 69 286 50 19 69 267 88 355 3.1%

ARTS
UNDERGRADUATE
B. Arts 1191 854 2045 406 303 709 1597 1157 2754 1080 779 1859 370 313 683 1450 1092 2542
B. Arts (Advanced) 140 92 232 31 10 41 171 102 273 136 71 207 27 18 45 163 89 252
B. Arts (Honours) 109 85 194 10 4 14 119 89 208 90 75 165 18 9 27 108 84 192
B. Arts Integrated Studies2 2 2 4 21 5 26 23 7 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special or Visiting        14 7 21 10 5 15 24 12 36 18 12 30 8 6 14 26 18 44
St. Boniface1 10 8 18 5 2 7 15 10 25 18 7 25 6 1 7 24 8 32
SUBTOTAL 1466 1048 2514 483 329 812 1949 1377 3326 1342 944 2286 429 347 776 1771 1291 3062 8.6%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 11 4 15 3 2 5 14 6 20 9 10 19 8 4 12 17 14 31
Joint Masters3 34 28 62 7 7 14 41 35 76 36 22 58 5 7 12 41 29 70
Masters 111 79 190 5 8 13 116 87 203 107 79 186 10 9 19 117 88 205
Masters - St. Boniface1 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5 5 3 8 0 0 0 5 3 8
Ph.D. 115 38 153 2 2 4 117 40 157 109 44 153 2 2 4 111 46 157
Occasional or Visiting Student 1 0 1 9 1 10 10 1 11 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 1 7
SUBTOTAL 275 151 426 26 20 46 301 171 472 266 158 424 31 23 54 297 181 478 -1.3%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 1741 1199 2940 509 349 858 2250 1548 3798 1608 1102 2710 460 370 830 2068 1472 3540 7.3%

BUSINESS, ASPER SCHOOL OF
UNDERGRADUATE
B. Comm. Hons 503 686 1189 56 61 117 559 747 1306 514 700 1214 59 64 123 573 764 1337
B. Comm. Hons - ACC4 Joint program 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Comm. Hons - ÉTP4 Joint program 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2
B. Comm. Hons - RRC4 Joint program 29 34 63 7 6 13 36 40 76 34 38 72 6 8 14 40 46 86
B. Comm. Hons - UCN4 Joint program 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Special or Visiting        17 17 34 0 2 2 17 19 36 14 14 28 0 1 1 14 15 29
St. Boniface1 3 3 6 0 0 0 3 3 6 3 2 5 0 1 1 3 3 6
SUBTOTAL 555 742 1297 63 69 132 618 811 1429 566 755 1321 65 75 140 631 830 1461 -2.2%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

BUSINESS, ASPER SCHOOL OF
GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters 31 44 75 28 47 75 59 91 150 30 50 80 27 47 74 57 97 154
Ph.D. 9 12 21 0 0 0 9 12 21 10 14 24 0 0 0 10 14 24
Occasional or Visiting Student 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
SUBTOTAL 41 56 97 29 47 76 70 103 173 40 64 104 28 47 75 68 111 179 -3.4%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 596 798 1394 92 116 208 688 914 1602 606 819 1425 93 122 215 699 941 1640 -2.3%

DENTAL HYGIENE
UNDERGRADUATE
Diploma in Dental Hygiene        47 2 49 1 0 1 48 2 50 45 7 52 0 0 0 45 7 52
B.Sc. Dental Hygiene (degree completion)2 1 0 1 3 0 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special or Visiting        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 48 2 50 4 0 4 52 2 54 45 7 52 0 0 0 45 7 52 3.8%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 48 2 50 4 0 4 52 2 54 45 7 52 0 0 0 45 7 52 3.8%

DENTISTRY
UNDERGRADUATE
Doctor of Dental Medicine (DMD)          54 61 115 0 0 0 54 61 115 54 62 116 0 0 0 54 62 116
Int'l Dentist Degree Program (IDDP) 7 5 12 0 0 0 7 5 12 7 6 13 0 0 0 7 6 13
B.Sc. (Dentistry)5 10 18 28 0 0 0 10 18 28 8 18 26 0 0 0 8 18 26
Special or Visiting        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 71 84 155 0 0 0 71 84 155 69 86 155 0 0 0 69 86 155 0.0%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters 9 13 22 0 0 0 9 13 22 12 13 25 0 0 0 12 13 25
Ph.D. 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 11 15 26 0 0 0 11 15 26 12 13 25 0 0 0 12 13 25 4.0%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 82 99 181 0 0 0 82 99 181 81 99 180 0 0 0 81 99 180 0.6%

EDUCATION
UNDERGRADUATE
B.Ed. (Early Years) 109 19 128 2 0 2 111 19 130 102 16 118 4 0 4 106 16 122
B.Ed. (Middle Years) 76 43 119 5 1 6 81 44 125 77 41 118 2 2 4 79 43 122
B.Ed. (Senior Years) 112 95 207 4 2 6 116 97 213 112 90 202 7 2 9 119 92 211
B.Ed. (Middle Years) Weekend College        15 12 27 1 0 1 16 12 28 15 12 27 0 1 1 15 13 28
B.H.Ecol./B.Ed.6 - Year 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
B.Mus./B.Ed.7- Year 5 7 2 9 0 0 0 7 2 9 17 4 21 1 0 1 18 4 22
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Educ. 0 0 0 3 4 7 3 4 7 0 0 0 4 2 6 4 2 6
Post-Baccalaureate Diploma in Educ. 12 0 12 307 82 389 319 82 401 21 5 26 315 78 393 336 83 419
Internationally Educated Teachers (IET)        5 5 10 0 0 0 5 5 10 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5
Special or Visiting        1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
St. Boniface1 0 0 0 6 3 9 6 3 9 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3
SUBTOTAL 337 176 513 328 92 420 665 268 933 349 170 519 337 85 422 686 255 941 -0.9%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

EDUCATION
GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters 36 10 46 175 75 250 211 85 296 38 10 48 204 73 277 242 83 325
Ph.D. 39 8 47 8 6 14 47 14 61 37 8 45 7 4 11 44 12 56
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Pre-Masters - St. Boniface1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters - St. Boniface1 4 3 7 37 28 65 41 31 72 27 25 52 17 7 24 44 32 76
SUBTOTAL 79 21 100 224 109 333 303 130 433 102 43 145 229 84 313 331 127 458 -5.5%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 416 197 613 552 201 753 968 398 1366 451 213 664 566 169 735 1017 382 1399 -2.4%

ENGINEERING
UNDERGRADUATE
B.Sc. in Engineering (Biosystems)        39 37 76 1 4 5 40 41 81 35 38 73 2 1 3 37 39 76
B.Sc. in Engineering (Civil)        49 189 238 1 8 9 50 197 247 40 193 233 2 6 8 42 199 241
B.Sc. in Engineering (Computer)        7 55 62 0 6 6 7 61 68 6 53 59 0 22 22 6 75 81
B.Sc. in Engineering (Electrical)        26 118 144 1 6 7 27 124 151 21 107 128 1 8 9 22 115 137
B.Sc. in Engineering (Manufacturing)        0 3 3 0 1 1 0 4 4 0 5 5 0 1 1 0 6 6
B.Sc. in Engineering (Mechanical)        27 324 351 1 14 15 28 338 366 19 301 320 2 19 21 21 320 341
B.Sc. in Engineering - Undeclared        29 173 202 1 9 10 30 182 212 35 155 190 2 3 5 37 158 195
Int'l Educ. Engineers Qualification (IEEQ)        6 17 23 2 7 9 8 24 32 5 10 15 1 10 11 6 20 26
Special or Visiting        4 11 15 2 8 10 6 19 25 2 6 8 1 3 4 3 9 12
SUBTOTAL 187 927 1114 9 63 72 196 990 1186 163 868 1031 11 73 84 174 941 1115 6.4%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters 31 113 144 10 29 39 41 142 183 29 100 129 10 25 35 39 125 164
Ph.D. 26 150 176 2 7 9 28 157 185 22 136 158 1 13 14 23 149 172
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 7 8 1 7 8
SUBTOTAL 57 263 320 12 39 51 69 302 371 51 236 287 12 45 57 63 281 344 7.8%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 244 1190 1434 21 102 123 265 1292 1557 214 1104 1318 23 118 141 237 1222 1459 6.7%

ENVIRONMENT, EARTH, AND RESOURCES, 
CLAYTON H. RIDDELL FACULTY OF

UNDERGRADUATE
General 30 35 65 12 31 43 42 66 108 33 25 58 9 44 53 42 69 111
Advanced 2 3 5 1 0 1 3 3 6 2 3 5 1 0 1 3 3 6
Major 101 121 222 15 17 32 116 138 254 88 105 193 12 17 29 100 122 222
Honours 27 28 55 3 4 7 30 32 62 28 26 54 3 4 7 31 30 61
Special or Visiting        1 1 2 10 2 12 11 3 14 3 0 3 18 6 24 21 6 27
SUBTOTAL 161 188 349 41 54 95 202 242 444 154 159 313 43 71 114 197 230 427 4.0%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Masters 60 46 106 5 5 10 65 51 116 61 39 100 4 6 10 65 45 110
Ph.D. 28 33 61 1 1 2 29 34 63 27 37 64 1 1 2 28 38 66
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 88 80 168 6 6 12 94 86 180 89 76 165 5 7 12 94 83 177 1.7%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 249 268 517 47 60 107 296 328 624 243 235 478 48 78 126 291 313 604 3.3%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

EXTENDED EDUCATION 8
UNDERGRADUATE
Aboriginal Focus Diploma        

Aboriginal Child & Family Services        0 0 0 20 6 26 20 6 26 0 0 0 23 7 30 23 7 30
Aboriginal Community Wellness        9 2 11 31 5 36 40 7 47 2 0 2 24 6 30 26 6 32
Aboriginal Environmental Stewardship        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 3 4 7

General Studies        
Auditing, Special or Visiting        181 153 334 474 228 702 655 381 1036 206 174 380 556 265 821 762 439 1201 -13.7%

Other
First Nation Health        5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Labour Relations & Workplace St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
St. Boniface1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL 195 155 350 526 239 765 721 394 1115 208 174 382 607 282 889 815 456 1271 -12.3%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 195 155 350 526 239 765 721 394 1115 208 174 382 607 282 889 815 456 1271 -12.3%

GRADUATE STUDIES      
Masters        

Interdisciplinary        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Disability Studies        5 3 8 4 1 5 9 4 13 5 4 9 6 1 7 11 5 16

Joint Masters3

Peace & Conflict Studies2 4 2 6 1 1 2 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ph.D.

Applied Health Sciences9 22 2 24 0 0 0 22 2 24 16 1 17 1 0 1 17 1 18
Cancer Control10 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Food & Nutritional Sciences11 2 4 6 1 0 1 3 4 7 11 10 21 0 0 0 11 10 21
Interdisciplinary                7 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 7 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 5
Peace & Conflict Studies        20 7 27 0 0 0 20 7 27 16 5 21 0 0 0 16 5 21

Occasional or Visiting Student 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 63 18 81 6 2 8 69 20 89 54 20 74 8 1 9 62 21 83 7.2%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 63 18 81 6 2 8 69 20 89 54 20 74 8 1 9 62 21 83 7.2%

HUMAN ECOLOGY
UNDERGRADUATE
B. Health Sciences        8 4 12 2 2 4 10 6 16 9 3 12 0 0 0 9 3 12
B. Health Studies        7 0 7 1 0 1 8 0 8 7 0 7 2 0 2 9 0 9
B. Human Ecology12 126 6 132 18 0 18 144 6 150 115 3 118 19 1 20 134 4 138
B. Sc. (Human Nutritional Sci.)        202 17 219 30 0 30 232 17 249 188 21 209 26 2 28 214 23 237
B. Sc. (Textile Sci.) 21 2 23 4 0 4 25 2 27 20 0 20 1 0 1 21 0 21
B.H. Ecol./B.Ed.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special or Visiting        1 0 1 3 1 4 4 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
SUBTOTAL 365 29 394 58 3 61 423 32 455 339 28 367 48 3 51 387 31 418 8.9%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
Masters 51 7 58 9 0 9 60 7 67 48 3 51 9 0 9 57 3 60
Ph.D.11 4 3 7 0 0 0 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occasional or Visiting Student         0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 55 11 66 9 0 9 64 11 75 48 3 51 12 1 13 60 4 64 17.2%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 420 40 460 67 3 70 487 43 530 387 31 418 60 4 64 447 35 482 10.0%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

KINESIOLOGY and RECREATION MANAGEMENT    
UNDERGRADUATE
B. Physical Education        34 54 88 3 2 5 37 56 93 31 51 82 10 13 23 41 64 105
B. Kinesiology        124 101 225 2 9 11 126 110 236 112 101 213 8 2 10 120 103 223
B. Rec. Mgmt. & Community Development        60 33 93 9 4 13 69 37 106 52 36 88 6 3 9 58 39 97
Special or Visiting        1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 3 0 3 3 1 0 1 1 3 4
SUBTOTAL 219 189 408 14 16 30 233 205 438 195 191 386 25 18 43 220 209 429 2.1%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters        0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Masters 18 5 23 3 1 4 21 6 27 10 4 14 3 4 7 13 8 21
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 18 5 23 3 2 5 21 7 28 10 4 14 4 4 8 14 8 22 27.3%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 237 194 431 17 18 35 254 212 466 205 195 400 29 22 51 234 217 451 3.3%

LAW
UNDERGRADUATE
Bachelor of Laws (L.L.B.) 138 151 289 1 0 1 139 151 290 137 154 291 0 0 0 137 154 291
Bachelor of Laws (L.L.B.) - Half-time        4 8 12 3 2 5 7 10 17 4 3 7 2 4 6 6 7 13
Special or Visiting        1 2 3 4 2 6 5 4 9 0 3 3 1 2 3 1 5 6
SUBTOTAL 143 161 304 8 4 12 151 165 316 141 160 301 3 6 9 144 166 310 1.9%

GRADUATE
Masters 2 6 8 0 0 0 2 6 8 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 6 7
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 2 6 8 0 0 0 2 6 8 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 6 7 14.3%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 145 167 312 8 4 12 153 171 324 142 166 308 3 6 9 145 172 317 2.2%

MEDICAL REHABILITATION
UNDERGRADUATE
B.M.R. Physical Therapy13 67 24 91 0 0 0 67 24 91 70 18 88 1 2 3 71 20 91
B.M.R. Respiratory Therapy 28 15 43 1 2 3 29 17 46 28 15 43 1 0 1 29 15 44
B.M.R. Respiratory Therapy (deg. comp.) 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special or Visiting        0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3
SUBTOTAL 96 39 135 3 2 5 99 41 140 98 33 131 3 4 7 101 37 138 1.4%

GRADUATE
Masters 94 18 112 7 3 10 101 21 122 98 15 113 8 2 10 106 17 123
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 94 18 112 7 3 10 101 21 122 98 15 113 8 2 10 106 17 123 -0.8%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 190 57 247 10 5 15 200 62 262 196 48 244 11 6 17 207 54 261 0.4%

MEDICINE
UNDERGRADUATE
Doctor of Medicine (M.D.) 204 224 428 0 0 0 204 224 428 211 215 426 0 0 0 211 215 426
Externals 12 8 20 0 0 0 12 8 20 11 15 26 0 0 0 11 15 26
B.Sc. (Medicine)5 38 33 71 0 0 0 38 33 71 25 26 51 0 0 0 25 26 51
Special or Visiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 254 265 519 0 0 0 254 265 519 247 256 503 0 0 0 247 256 503 3.2%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

MEDICINE
GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masters14 96 70 166 10 4 14 106 74 180 102 64 166 10 4 14 112 68 180
Diploma 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 3 4 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 4 6
Ph.D. 67 49 116 6 2 8 73 51 124 70 56 126 7 1 8 77 57 134
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 5 3 8 5 3 8 0 0 0 5 3 8 5 3 8
SUBTOTAL 164 121 285 21 10 31 185 131 316 173 122 295 23 10 33 196 132 328 -3.7%

POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION15

Postgraduate Medical Education        214 283 497 0 0 0 214 283 497 185 312 497 0 0 0 185 312 497
SUBTOTAL 214 283 497 0 0 0 214 283 497 185 312 497 0 0 0 185 312 497 0.0%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 632 669 1301 21 10 31 653 679 1332 605 690 1295 23 10 33 628 700 1328 0.3%

MUSIC, MARCEL A. DESAUTELS FACULTY OF
UNDERGRADUATE
B. Jazz Studies        7 22 29 4 0 4 11 22 33 7 23 30 0 1 1 7 24 31
B. Mus. - Composition 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6
B. Mus. - General 69 45 114 6 7 13 75 52 127 69 43 112 4 5 9 73 48 121
B. Mus. - History 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
B. Mus. - Performance 14 10 24 3 0 3 17 10 27 15 9 24 3 1 4 18 10 28
Music - Undeclared        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.Mus./B.Ed.7 16 17 33 3 1 4 19 18 37 15 12 27 1 0 1 16 12 28
Post-Baccalaureate - Diploma        6 0 6 3 0 3 9 0 9 8 1 9 3 0 3 11 1 12
Special or Visiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 113 95 208 19 9 28 132 104 236 115 94 209 11 7 18 126 101 227 4.0%

GRADUATE
Masters 10 5 15 2 0 2 12 5 17 11 8 19 1 0 1 12 8 20
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 10 5 15 2 0 2 12 5 17 11 8 19 1 0 1 12 8 20 -15.0%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 123 100 223 21 9 30 144 109 253 126 102 228 12 7 19 138 109 247 2.4%

NURSING
UNDERGRADUATE
B. of Nursing (B.N.) 546 95 641 56 9 65 602 104 706 615 92 707 38 6 44 653 98 751
B.N. - Accelerated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.N. - Norway House16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
B.N. - UM/Red River College17 50 4 54 52 5 57 102 9 111 127 12 139 37 2 39 164 14 178
B.N. - UM/Univ. College of the North18 26 1 27 44 6 50 70 7 77 95 6 101 16 2 18 111 8 119
Bacc. Program for Reg. Nurses (BPRN) 9 0 9 106 5 111 115 5 120 6 0 6 100 5 105 106 5 111
Special or Visiting        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
SUBTOTAL 631 100 731 258 25 283 889 125 1014 844 110 954 192 15 207 1036 125 1161 -12.7%

GRADUATE
Masters 33 4 37 40 1 41 73 5 78 31 4 35 43 1 44 74 5 79
Ph.D.9,10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
SUBTOTAL 33 4 37 43 2 45 76 6 82 31 4 35 44 2 46 75 6 81 1.2%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 664 104 768 301 27 328 965 131 1096 875 114 989 236 17 253 1111 131 1242 -11.8%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

PHARMACY
UNDERGRADUATE
B.Sc. in Pharmacy 113 83 196 4 2 6 117 85 202 111 71 182 2 8 10 113 79 192
Special or Visiting 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
SUBTOTAL 113 83 196 5 2 7 118 85 203 111 71 182 3 9 12 114 80 194 4.6%

GRADUATE
Masters 6 1 7 0 0 0 6 1 7 6 3 9 0 0 0 6 3 9
Ph.D. 2 5 7 1 0 1 3 5 8 5 5 10 0 0 0 5 5 10
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 8 6 14 2 0 2 10 6 16 11 8 19 0 0 0 11 8 19 -15.8%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 121 89 210 7 2 9 128 91 219 122 79 201 3 9 12 125 88 213 2.8%

SCIENCE
UNDERGRADUATE
B.Sc. 783 740 1523 218 210 428 1001 950 1951 763 715 1478 196 204 400 959 919 1878
B.Sc. (Major) 220 294 514 23 39 62 243 333 576 176 232 408 17 56 73 193 288 481
B.Sc. (Honours) 150 161 311 4 4 8 154 165 319 139 119 258 1 3 4 140 122 262
B. Computer Sc. (Honours) 11 77 88 1 5 6 12 82 94 11 88 99 0 7 7 11 95 106
Special or Visiting 3 6 9 1 2 3 4 8 12 1 3 4 1 1 2 2 4 6
St. Boniface1 2 0 2 4 1 5 6 1 7 5 4 9 1 1 2 6 5 11
SUBTOTAL 1169 1278 2447 251 261 512 1420 1539 2959 1095 1161 2256 216 272 488 1311 1433 2744 7.8%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 3 3
Masters 65 122 187 4 4 8 69 126 195 46 105 151 5 4 9 51 109 160
Ph.D. 44 82 126 0 0 0 44 82 126 48 84 132 1 2 3 49 86 135
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 109 204 313 5 6 11 114 210 324 94 191 285 6 7 13 100 198 298 8.7%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 1278 1482 2760 256 267 523 1534 1749 3283 1189 1352 2541 222 279 501 1411 1631 3042 7.9%

SOCIAL WORK
UNDERGRADUATE
B.S.W. 86 15 101 14 4 18 100 19 119 76 14 90 29 4 33 105 18 123
B.S.W. - Concentrated 54 11 65 5 0 5 59 11 70 45 10 55 5 1 6 50 11 61
B.S.W. - Distance Delivery 129 20 149 127 22 149 256 42 298 135 23 158 131 30 161 266 53 319
B.S.W. - Inner City Social Work 91 11 102 48 13 61 139 24 163 100 9 109 41 4 45 141 13 154
B.S.W. - Northern program (Access entry) 26 1 27 12 4 16 38 5 43 30 2 32 8 1 9 38 3 41
B.S.W. - Northern program (External entry) 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Special or Visiting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
St. Boniface1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
SUBTOTAL 389 60 449 206 43 249 595 103 698 389 58 447 214 41 255 603 99 702 -0.6%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 1 0 1 9 7 16 10 7 17 5 1 6 10 6 16 15 7 22
Masters 48 8 56 74 10 84 122 18 140 51 9 60 75 15 90 126 24 150
Ph.D. 14 4 18 2 0 2 16 4 20 11 4 15 2 0 2 13 4 17
Occasional or Visiting Student 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 4 4 0 4
SUBTOTAL 63 12 75 88 17 105 151 29 180 67 14 81 91 21 112 158 35 193 -6.7%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 452 72 524 294 60 354 746 132 878 456 72 528 305 62 367 761 134 895 -1.9%
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WINTER TERM 2011 WINTER TERM 2010

FULL PART FULL PART
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total %Chg

TOTAL TOTAL

UNIVERSITY 119

UNDERGRADUATE
First Year - new        1935 1507 3442 355 269 624 2290 1776 4066 1967 1594 3561 365 286 651 2332 1880 4212 -3.5%
  Continuing        837 833 1670 350 309 659 1187 1142 2329 819 728 1547 334 303 637 1153 1031 2184 6.6%
Special or Visiting        0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Boniface1 11 2 13 1 1 2 12 3 15 6 6 12 2 2 4 8 8 16
SUBTOTAL 2783 2342 5125 706 579 1285 3489 2921 6410 2792 2328 5120 701 591 1292 3493 2919 6412 0.0%

TOTAL FACULTY/SCHOOL 2783 2342 5125 706 579 1285 3489 2921 6410 2792 2328 5120 701 591 1292 3493 2919 6412 0.0%

SUMMARY:

UNDERGRADUATE
Degree 9387 7978 17365 2179 1456 3635 11566 9434 21000 9347 7652 16999 2003 1528 3531 11350 9180 20530
Diploma 102 115 217 368 110 478 470 225 695 115 137 252 373 103 476 488 240 728
B.Sc. (Dentistry)5 10 18 28 0 0 0 10 18 28 8 18 26 0 0 0 8 18 26
B.Sc. (Medicine)5 38 33 71 0 0 0 38 33 71 25 26 51 0 0 0 25 26 51
Special or Visiting students        227 199 426 507 251 758 734 450 1184 247 217 464 589 288 877 836 505 1341
Other 30 35 65 6 11 17 36 46 82 22 31 53 5 12 17 27 43 70
St. Boniface students1 27 13 40 17 7 24 44 20 64 33 19 52 12 5 17 45 24 69
UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL20 9821 8391 18212 3077 1835 4912 12898 10226 23124 9797 8100 17897 2982 1936 4918 12779 10036 22815 1.4%

GRADUATE
Pre-Masters 21 11 32 13 12 25 34 23 57 30 19 49 23 12 35 53 31 84
Joint Masters3 38 30 68 8 8 16 46 38 84 36 22 58 5 7 12 41 29 70
Masters 885 668 1553 387 192 579 1272 860 2132 868 641 1509 421 196 617 1289 837 2126
Diploma 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 3 4 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 4 6
Ph.D. 431 449 880 24 20 44 455 469 924 401 446 847 25 24 49 426 470 896
Occasional or Visiting students        4 0 4 27 8 35 31 8 39 4 0 4 19 12 31 23 12 35
St. Boniface students1 7 5 12 37 28 65 44 33 77 32 28 60 17 7 24 49 35 84
GRADUATE TOTAL20 1387 1165 2552 496 269 765 1883 1434 3317 1372 1158 2530 511 260 771 1883 1418 3301 0.5%

POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION15 214 283 497 0 0 0 214 283 497 185 312 497 0 0 0 185 312 497 0.0%

TOTAL STUDENTS20 11422 9839 21261 3573 2104 5677 14995 11943 26938 11354 9570 20924 3493 2196 5689 14847 11766 26613 1.2%
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Notes:

1. St. Boniface College students are included in headcounts when registered in courses at the University of Manitoba.
2. New program in Fall Term 2010.
3. In Winter Term 2011, there were 116 Joint Masters Program students in the programs shared by the University of Manitoba and the 

University of Winnipeg (99 in Winter Term 2010).  Based on workload calculations, the following JMPs have been reported under the University of Manitoba: 
Winter Term 2011 Winter Term 2010

In the Faculty of Arts FT PT FT PT
History 31 2 36 2
Public Administration 26 12 17 10
Religion 5 0 5 0

In the Faculty of Graduate Studies
Peace & Conflict Studies2 6 2 0 0

Total 68 16 58 12
4. Transfer credit programs for graduates of the Business Administration diploma programs at École technique et professionnelle (ÉTP) and Assiniboine (ACC) and Red River (RRC) Colleges.
5.
6.
7. Enrolment in the integrated B.Mus./B.Ed. program is shown in Music for years 3 and 4 and in Education for year 5.
8. Includes students in General Studies and the diploma programs coordinated by Extended Education.  Students enrolled in online, off campus, or distance education credit courses are shown in their faculty of registration.
9.
10.
11. The Ph.D. in Food & Nutritional Sciences was replaced by two Ph.D. programs in Fall Term 2010 - one in Human Nutritional Sciences under Human Ecology, and one in Food Science under Agricultural & Food Sciences. 

Current students can complete under the previous program.
12. Includes students in the After Degree program in Family Social Sciences.
13. The Bachelor of Medical Rehabilitation (Physical Therapy) program had no intake in Fall Term 2009 but resumed admission for Fall Term 2010. 
14. Includes students in the Physican Assistant Education program.
15. Postgraduate Medical Education students are physicians who have completed their undergraduate medical degree who are now registered in clinical residency programs. Estimate used for Winter Term.
16. Students apply to Nursing once first-year studies are complete.  First-year students are now admitted to Extended Education as special students.  
17. Admission into the joint baccalaureate nursing program with Red River College ended for Fall Term 2010. Enrolments reflect students finishing the program and registered in U of M courses only.        
18.
19. The University 1 program was introduced in 1998-99. Most "new" students, with limited or no university experience, have registered under this program.  Students must complete 24 credit hours under University 1       

(and may complete up to 30) before transferring into a degree program. Beginning in 2007, the requirements to transit changed requiring a minimum GPA of 2.0.  
20.

The Ph.D. in Applied Health Sciences is offered jointly by Human Ecology, Kinesiology and Recreation Management, Nursing and the School of Medical Rehabilitation. Enrolment is reported under the Faculty of Graduate Studies.       

The U of M offers selected courses, and the majority of fourth-year courses, for the University College of the North via distance education modalities. Enrolments reflect students registered in U of M courses only.         

Beginning with Fall Term 2009, students with outstanding tuition fees are no longer cancelled and excluded from the enrolment figures.  Because of this policy change, comparisons to earlier years should be made with caution.       

B.Sc.(Dentistry) (Medicine) are second and third-year Dental and Medical students who registered for the B.Sc. programs in the summer term. Includes all students active in the program.        
Students who are enrolled in the integrated B.H.Ecol./B.Ed. program are shown in the Faculty of Human Ecology for years 3 and 4 and in Education for year 5.  Intake has ended into this program.        

The Ph.D. in Cancer Control is offered jointly by the Faculty of Nursing and the Department of Community Health Sciences.  Enrolment is reported under the Faculty of Graduate Studies.       
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